## CHAPTER CVI.

March 3, 1871.

An Act to appropriate money for the support and maintenance of the Minnesota State Reform School.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the support and maintenance of the Reform School.

- 1. For books for library,
- 2. For current expenses of the year,
- When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation the Reform Schoot.

SECTION 1. hat the following sums of money or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are for the support of hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the support and maintenance of the Minnesota state reform school as hereinafter specified, viz:

First.—For books for library for said school the sum

of five hundred dollars.

Second .- For the current expenses of the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, the sum of twelve thousand dollars.

SEC. ?. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 3, 1871.